　 Transient Voltage suppressor (AEC-Q101 qualified)
*
Power dissipation Pd
on Alumina substrate - 300 mW
Peak pulse power PPP - 24 W
ºC
Storage temperature Tstg - -65 150 ºC
Junction temperature Tj - - 150

Marking D1D
8
●Application ●Packaging Specification
±30 kV
Taping Code T116Silicon Epitaxial Planar
Data sheet
●Outline
24
40 W
Packing
●Inner Circuit●Feature
MMBZ27VALFH
W
Ppp
Data sheet
MMBZ5V6ALFH 3.0 5.32 5.60 5.88 20 5 3.0 0.9 8.0 3.00 230
MMBZ6V2ALFH 3.0 5.89 6.20 6.51 1 0.2 3.0 0.9 8.7 2.76 180
MMBZ6V8ALFH 4.5 6.46 6.80 7.14 1 0.3 4.5 0.9 9.6 2.50 165
MMBZ9V1ALFH 6.0 8.65 9.10 9.56 1 0.1 6.0 0.9 14.0 1.70 120
MMBZ10VALFH 6.5 9.50 10.00 10.50 1 0.05 6.5 0.9 14.2 1.70 105
MMBZ12VALFH 8.5 11.40 12.00 12.60 1 0.05 8.5 0.9 17.0 2.35 85
MMBZ15VALFH 12.0 14.25 15.00 15.75 1 0.05 12.0 0.9 21.0 1.90 75
MMBZ16VALFH 13.0 15.20 16.00 16.80 1 0.05 13.0 0.9 23.0 1.70 70
MMBZ18VALFH 14.5 17.10 18.00 18.90 1 0.05 14.5 0.9 25.0 1.60 60
MMBZ20VALFH 17.0 19.00 20.00 21.00 1 0.05 17.0 0.9 28.0 1.40 55
MMBZ24VALFH 20.0 22.80 24.00 25.20 1 0.05 20.0 0.9 32.0 1.25 46
MMBZ27VALFH 22.0 25.65 27.00 28.35 1 0.05 22.0 0.9 40.0 1.00 42
MMBZ30VALFH 24.0 28.50 30.00 31.50 1 0.05 24.0 0.9 43.0 0.95 38
MMBZ33VALFH 26.0 31.35 33.00 34.65 1 0.05 26.0 0.9 46.0 0.87 34
MMBZ5V6ALFH D0M MMBZ16VALFH D0Y
MMBZ6V2ALFH D0N MMBZ18VALFH D0Z
MMBZ6V8ALFH D0P MMBZ20VALFH D1A
MMBZ9V1ALFH D0S MMBZ24VALFH D1C